

# Friends of Historic Huntley

## **Donation Form**

Name:				
Address:	· <del></del>			
City:		State:	Zip:	
Telephone:				
Email:	·			
May we send the newsletter by email? Email will be used solely for FOHH purposes.				
Donate to Friends of Historic Huntley				
<b>3</b> \$25	<b>□</b> \$50 <b>□</b> \$100	☐ Surprise us!	\$	

### Please make checks payable to Friends of Historic Huntley or FOHH

Membership dues and donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Friends of Historic Huntley is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, a local citizens group formed to preserve Historic Huntley and related cultural resources through advocacy and education (tax ID #54-1589397).

#### Mail form and donation to:

Friends of Historic Huntley, P.O. Box 7241, Alexandria, VA 22307-0241

#### Information and tours:

Call Huntley Meadows Park at 703.768.2525 for hours of operation and information about tours, programs, and accessibility. Historic Huntley is owned and operated by the Fairfax County Park Authority and is managed by Huntley Meadows Park. From March to November the grounds are open daily from dawn to dusk. Visit www.fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/historic-huntley for more information.

#### **Directions:**

Historic Huntley is located at 6918 Harrison Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306. From 495/95 Exit 177A, take Route 1 south for 3.5 miles. Turn right on Lockheed Blvd. for 0.5 mile, then right on Harrison Lane for 0.5 mile. Turn left onto Huntley Meadows Lane to parking lot on right.